



To
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
C-1, G-Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**Scrip Code: 540403, Scrip Symbol: CLEDUCATE
ISIN: INE201M01029**

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 30 & Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Ma'am/Sir(s),

Further to our letter dated January 30, 2023, intimating about the outcome of the Board Meeting, please find enclosed the newspaper clippings, where the extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months' period ended December 31, 2022, has been published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Dainik Bhaskar (Hindi/Regional Newspaper) today i.e., on February 01, 2023.

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.cleducate.com.

Kindly take the above details on record.

Thanking You
For CL Educate Limited

**Arjun Wadhwa
Chief Financial Officer**

**Place: New Delhi
Date: February 01, 2023**

Enclosed: Newspaper Clippings

made thereunder. 11. In case of any clarifications, please contact
 N.Sivachalam IIBBI Regn. No: IBB/II
 Date: 31/01/2023 12, Govindarajulu Street, (Stanes Road),
 Place: Tirupur Email: sivachalamip@

E-AUCTION SALE
M/s SIDDHI VINAYAK POWER GENERATION
 CIN: U7414

(A company under liquidation proce
 Regd. Office of the company: 50
 Sale of Assets owned by Siddhi Vinayak Power Generation & Di
 Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Trib
 Last Date to apply and submission of Doc
 Date of Declaration of Qua
 Inspection or Due Diligence of ass
 Last date for deposit of Earnest Money Deposit
 Date and Time of E-Auction: Friday, 3rd March, 202
 The sale will be made through the
 Basic Description

Block No.	Asset	Description
A	Building	Construction and Civil Structures in Non-plant Buildings of permanent Block no. 47 to 50, Revenue Survey 1 Tena, Taluka Oplad, Surat, Gujarat-39
B	Plant and Machinery, Office Equipment's, Furniture and Fixture	17.46 MW gas-based power Generators, Gas Compressors Fire Fighting Equipment's, Power Cooling Towers and circulating Overhead lines, Switchgears, amongst others
C	Securities or Financial Assets	Loans and Advances, Trade Re Current Assets.
D	All the assets included in Block A, B, C above	

*In case the auction of Block "B" extends beyond 3:15 PM, t
 of auction of Block B and that the same shall be kept open fo
 The sale of Blocks A, B and C individually will be under
 individually shall be undertaken only if sale of Block B succo
 E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS
 through service provider Linkstar Infosys Pvt. Ltd. and o
 Process Information Document uploaded at the website of o
 Any serious and interested buyer can submit a bid for the sa
Contact person on behalf of E-Auction Agency (Linkstar
 Mobile No.: +91 7874138237
Contact person on behalf of Liquidator: Mr. Shivam Jai
 Mobile. No.: +91 9654918220

Date: 01.02.2023
 Place: New Delhi



CL EDUCATE LIMITED

CIN: L74899HR1996PLC076897

Registered Office: Plot No. 9A, Sector-27A, Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana- 121003, India

Corporate Office: A-45, First Floor, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi – 110044, India

Tel: +91 (11) 4128 1100, Fax: +91 (11) 4128 1101, E-mail: compliance@cleducate.com, Website: www.cleducate.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS' PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone	Consolidated	
		Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Nine Months ended (Unaudited)		Nine Months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)	Year ended (Audited)	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,815.84	8,470.75	4,494.42	6,313.39	8,912.24	4,977.68	20,949.60	14,292.45	22,150.96	15,417.47	19,553.00	20,746.09
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	382.36	552.94	157.40	475.54	666.11	362.61	1,400.39	589.71	1,773.47	1,201.22	1,209.35	1,760.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)*	(196.53)	552.94	157.40	(103.35)	666.11	362.61	2,003.56	589.71	2,376.64	1,201.22	1,209.35	1,760.36
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	291.56	417.11	136.33	407.38	440.48	336.78	1,765.31	385.45	2,034.53	913.89	928.38	1,379.06
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	297.32	422.82	140.32	520.70	464.24	338.12	1,782.46	397.42	2,245.06	932.35	951.31	1,457.94
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	2,753.42 [#]	1,376.71	1,416.57	2,753.42 [#]	1,376.71	1,416.57	2,753.42 [#]	1,416.57	2,753.42 [#]	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,416.57
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25,274.71	24,747.68
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)** -												
	1. Basic:	0.53	1.13	0.24	0.74	1.19	0.60	3.19	0.69	3.68	1.64	1.66	2.47
	2. Diluted:	0.53	1.13	0.24	0.74	1.19	0.60	3.19	0.69	3.68	1.64	1.66	2.47

- The above extract of the financial results (standalone and consolidated) have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 30, 2023.
- *Profit Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items) includes Profit before tax from Continued Operations & share of Equity accounted investees.
- #Pursuant to the approval of the Bonus issue in the ratio of 1:1 by the Members of the Company-by way of Postal Ballot dated December 04, 2022, the Company has allotted 2,75,34,156 equity shares of face value Rs.5/- each of the Company on December 19, 2022.
- ** EPS have been adjusted for all the respective periods as increased for issuance of bonus shares.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the same are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.cleducate.com.

Place: New Delhi
 Date: January 30, 2023

For CL Educate Limited
 Sd/
 Nikhil Mahajan
 Executive Director and
 Group CEO Enterprise Business

New Delhi

बल्कि कस्टम मिलिंग के लिए मिलस नए किसान शामिल हैं

जोड़कर देखा जा रहा है।

पेज एक

नौकरियां बढ़ीं, महंगाई घटी...

राष्ट्रपति द्रौपदी मुर्मू ने कहा कि देश में स्थिर, निडर और निर्णय लेने वाली सरकार है। यह देशहित को सर्वोपरि रखती है। यह बिना भेदभाव सभी वर्गों के लिए काम करती है।

वहीं, सर्वे पर चीफ इकोनॉमिक एडवाइजर वी अनंत नागेश्वरन ने कहा कि 2020 से अर्थव्यवस्था को तीन झटके लगे हैं। पहले महामारी, फिर रूस-यूक्रेन युद्ध और फिर अमेरिकी फेडरल रिजर्व बैंक का ब्याज दरें बढ़ाना। इनसे महंगाई बढ़ी। हालांकि कोरोना के दौर के बाद दूसरे देशों की तुलना में भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्था की रिकवरी तेज रही है और यह अब महामारी से पहले की वृद्धि दर से आगे बढ़ने के लिए तैयार है।

10 बिंदुओं से समझें निचोड़...

6. क्रय शक्ति: भारत क्रय शक्ति समानता के मामले में तीसरी और विनिमय दर में पांचवीं सबसे बड़ी अर्थव्यवस्था।

मायने: अंतरराष्ट्रीय एजेंसियों, संगठनों और बहुराष्ट्रीय कंपनियों के लिए हमारी अर्थव्यवस्था अहम।

7. सॉफ्ट इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर: जीएसटी, इन्सॉल्वेंसी एंड बैंकरप्सी कोड और डायरेक्ट टैक्स कोड जैसे महत्वाकांक्षी आर्थिक सुधार बढ़े हैं।

मायने: कर्जदार डिफॉल्ट नहीं हो रहे। टैक्स आधार बढ़ा है।

8. कृषि: कृषि और इससे जुड़े सेक्टर का प्रदर्शन बेहतर रहा है। कृषि क्षेत्र को संस्थागत कर्ज बढ़कर 18.6 लाख करोड़ रुपए का हो गया है। इनके चलते



CL EDUCATE LIMITED

CIN: L74899HR1996PLC076897

Registered Office: Plot No. 9A, Sector-27A, Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana- 121003, India

Corporate Office: A-45, First Floor, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044, India

Tel: +91 (11) 4128 1100, Fax: +91 (11) 4128 1101, E-mail: compliance@cleducate.com, Website: www.cleducate.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS' PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone	Consolidated
		Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Nine Months ended (Unaudited)		Nine Months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)	Year ended (Audited)
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,815.84	8,470.75	4,494.42	6,313.39	8,912.24	4,977.68	20,949.60	14,292.45	22,150.96	15,417.47	19,553.00	20,746.09
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	382.36	552.94	157.40	475.54	666.11	362.61	1,400.39	589.71	1,773.47	1,201.22	1,209.35	1,760.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary item)*	(196.53)	552.94	157.40	(103.35)	666.11	362.61	2,003.56	589.71	2,376.64	1,201.22	1,209.35	1,760.36
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	291.56	417.11	136.33	407.38	440.48	336.78	1,765.31	385.45	2,034.53	913.89	928.38	1,379.06
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	297.32	422.82	140.32	520.70	464.24	338.12	1,782.46	397.42	2,245.06	932.35	951.31	1,457.94
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	2,753.42 [#]	1,376.71	1,416.57	2,753.42 [#]	1,376.71	1,416.57	2,753.42 [#]	1,416.57	2,753.42 [#]	1,416.57	1,416.57	1,416.57
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25,274.71	24,747.68
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)** -												
	1. Basic:	0.53	1.13	0.24	0.74	1.19	0.60	3.19	0.69	3.68	1.64	1.66	2.47
	2. Diluted:	0.53	1.13	0.24	0.74	1.19	0.60	3.19	0.69	3.68	1.64	1.66	2.47

- The above extract of the financial results (standalone and consolidated) have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 30, 2023.
- *Profit Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items) includes Profit before tax from Continued Operations & share of Equity accounted investees.
- [#]Pursuant to the approval of the Bonus Issue in the ratio of 1:1 by the Members of the Company- by way of Postal Ballot dated December 04, 2022, the Company has allotted 2,75,34,156 equity shares of face value Rs.5/- each of the Company on December 19, 2022.
- ** EPS have been adjusted for all the respective periods as increased for issuance of bonus shares.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the same are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.cleducate.com.

Place: New Delhi
Date: January 30, 2023

For CL Educate Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Mahajan
Executive Director and
Group CEO Enterprise Business

कृषि क्षेत्र को संस्थागत कर्ज बढ़कर 18.6 लाख करोड़ रुपए का हो गया है। इनके चलते...
माम की जाती रही है कि सरत...
सुविधाओं को ले रहे हैं। सरत...
कृषि क्षेत्र को संस्थागत कर्ज बढ़कर 18.6 लाख करोड़ रुपए का हो गया है। इनके चलते...
माम की जाती रही है कि सरत...
सुविधाओं को ले रहे हैं। सरत...